completed, except the Owner’s right to issue, and the Engineer’s right to accept, additional 
Task Orders. 

E. The sum of all Task Order fees during each one (1) year term of the Agreement Term shall 
not exceed ten million dollars ($10,000,000), and the sum of fees on any single project 
shall not exceed two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000).  

3.02 Commencement 

A. Engineer is authorized to begin rendering services under a Task Order as of the Effective 
Date of the Task Order. 

3.03 Time for Completion 

A. The Effective Date of the Task Order and the times for completing Services or providing